
Page 1 of 1 
 

Date: 15/07/2025 
ADDENDUM -1 

 
BEML SRM Tender Ref : 6300039704 dated 28/06/2025 
 
Tendered Item  : Engaging of Third-party Weld Assessment (TPWA) agency to  

assess and certify the welding process and quality during fabrication/ 
Manufacturing of 2 rakes (each rake of 8 cars) 

 
Project   : Standard Gauge High Speed Train Project. 

1) Tender Due date has been extended from 15/07/2025 @ 17:00 HRS to 22/07/2025 @ 
17:00 HRS  

2) "PRE-BID MEETING SUMMARY" against the tender as per the below details.  

PRE-BID MEETING SUMMARY - CONDUCTED ON 05/07/2025 @ 13:00 HRS 

SL 
No. Details Query BEML Response 

1 
Tender 

Due date 
Extension 

M/s. LEAP Infraasys Private 
Limited have requested for due 
date extension for 15 days for 
preparation of Tender Documents 
and submission of the Bid. 

M/s. BEML have requested Bidders to participate in 
the Tender before due date considering the stringent 
time lines of the project.  
 
However, tender due date extended till 22/07/2025. 

2 NIT 
Conditions 

M/s. LEAP Infraasys Private 
Limited highlighted that the 
payment terms indicated in the 
NIT are to be modified.  

M/s. BEML informed that tender calls for REVERSE 
AUCTION if minimum two technically acceptable 
offers received. Hence, NIT payment terms only will 
be considered in case of REVERSE AUCTION. Bidders 
have to comply for the same.  

3 NIT 
Conditions 

M/s. LEAP Infraasys Private 
Limited highlighted that most of 
the NIT terms are relevant to 
Materials and hence, irrelevant 
terms w.r.t Services will be 
highlighted while submitting the 
bid.  

M/s. BEML informed that the Scope / Services called 
in the tender are associated with complete project 
requirements. Hence, have to be complied.  
 
M/s. BEML informed that any clarifications to be 
obtained before bid submission only. Upward revision 
of quoted prices after submission of tender are not 
permitted. 

4 
NIT 

Conditions 

M/s. LEAP Infraasys Private 
Limited highlighted that whether 
PBG to the extent of 5% can be 
considered in place of 10% 

M/s. BEML informed that this is the prestigious R&D 
project to be executed first time in India. Hence, 
considering the developmental project and 
anticipating the issues during execution of project, 
10% PBG is only considered and the same has to be 
complied. 

5 NIT 
Conditions 

M/s. LEAP Infraasys Private 
Limited informed that the PTS 
requirement calls for Expats for 
duration of 6 months. Whether 
the Expat has to make 3 to 4 
visits in 12 month period. 

M/s. BEML informed that Expat has to be available 
for 6 months. During the period, Expat has to be 
available at both the assessment locations (i.e., At 
M/s. BEML Bangalore for Carbodies & M/s. MEDHA, 
Hyderabad for Bogie Frames) as per the 
schedule/plan. 

 
M/s. BEML informed that it is better to ensure the 
availability of Expats for first train set to streamline / 
finalize the inspection methodologies / procedures as 
per PTS requirements and to train /educate their 
local Experts to continue / carryout for Second Train 
Set (balance Cars). However, complete continuous 
support of Expats (online / physical) to be provided 
to their local experts. Expat should be available at 
manufacturing locations on all working days. 

 


